
It is my honor to intro-

duce the faculty and staff 

of NMSU’s Department of 

Extension Animal Scienc-

es and Natural Resources. 

The abilities presented 

by our department to the 

constituents of New Mexico are compre-

hensive and informative. The cross-disci-

pline nature of the department continues 

to enhance the ability of each specialist 

to address local, statewide, and regional 

issues facing the citizens of New Mexico.

	 Each specialist in the department has 

developed long-lasting relationships with 

the county office, agricultural industries, 

governmental agencies, and other institu-

tions. The educational programming de-

veloped and delivered by the department 

directly addresses both youth and adult 

areas of interest and need. These educa-

tional programming efforts include equine 

science, dairy science, range science, for-

estry, aquatic issues, livestock science, eco-

nomics, and policy initiatives. The depth 

and scope of the department’s ability to 

address a broad array of interest areas to 

the state is unique in many aspects.

	 The primary role of specialists in the 

Department of Extension Animal Scienc-

es and Natural Resources is to serve the 

needs of the counties across New Mexico 
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through engagement with the local  

Extension office in each of New Mexico’s  

33 counties. The department continues to 

look forward to addressing the educational 

programming needs of the citizens of New 

Mexico. Please contact us about the needs 

in your area of New Mexico.

Departmental Programs: 
•	 Aquaculture

•	 Aquatic Ecology

•	 Brush and Weed Management

•	 Dairy Production

•	 Economics and Marketing

•	 Equine Management

•	 Livestock Management

•	 Rangeland Resource Management

•	 Riparian, Fire, and Forest Management

•	 Tucumcari Bull Test

•	 Veterinarian Best Management 

•	 Water Quality

•	 Watershed Management

•	 Wildlife Management

Educational Programs
•	 Beef Quality Assurance Program

•	 U.S. Dairy Education & Training Consortium

•	 US Beef Academy

•	 Youth Ranch Management Camp
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Kathy Bustos
Administrative Assistant, 
Intermediate  
kbustos@nmsu.edu
575-646-3326 

Rosanne Norris
Fiscal Assistant, Senior 
rosannel@nmsu.edu
575-646-3325

Administrative Staff

Rossana Sallenave
Aquatic Ecology Specialist 
Water quality, watershed  
management, aquaculture 

rsallena@nmsu.edu
575-646-6093

J. Armando Garcia-Buitrago
Research Associate,  
Dairy Extension
 
jarmando@nmsu.edu
575-985-2292 
Cell: 412-694-2688

Sam Smallidge
Wildlife Specialist
Wildlife management 
 
ssmallid@nmsu.edu
575-646-5944 
Cell: 575-644-9566

Robert Hagevoort
Dairy Specialist
Dairy nutrition, management  
and stockmanship 
 
dairydoc@nmsu.edu
806-786-3421 

Craig Gifford
Beef Cattle Specialist	
Beef production and management 
 
cgifford@nmsu.edu
575-646-6482 
Cell: 405-880-1877

Jason Turner
Horse Specialist
Equine management and owner 
education 

jlturner@nmsu.edu
575-646-1242, Cell: 575-640-6550

Kert Young
Brush & Weed Specialist 
Rangeland invasive plant ecology  
and  management 
 
kry@nmsu.edu	
575-646-4948

John Wenzel
Veterinarian	
Livestock disease and veterinary care
 
jwenzel@nmsu.edu
575-646-3019 
Cell: 575-534-7562

Shelly Spears
Program Coordinator, 
Dairy Extension	
sspears@nmsu.edu
575-985-2292 
Cell: 575-693-8238

Marcy Ward
Livestock Specialist	
Livestock management systems

maward@nmsu.edu	
575-646-5947 
Cell: 575-644-3379

John Campbell 
Judging Team Coordinator 
jwcamp@nmsu.edu
575-646-6180 
	

Nick Ashcroft
Range Management Specialist
Grazing and monitoring of rangelands  
nashcrof@nmsu.edu
575-646-5394 
Cell: 575-640-6173

Doug Cram
Forestry and Fire Specialist
Natural resource management 
dcram@nmsu.edu
575-646-8130 
Cell: 575-644-6218

L. Neil Burcham
Swine Specialist 
asience@nmsu.edu
575-646-2309


